Oklahoma law.
An Act relating to Department of Human Services; amending 56 O.S.
1991, Section 26.17, as amended by Section 42, Chapter 242, 0.S.L.
1994 (56 0.S. Supp. 2000, Section 26.17), which relates to
classification of employees at the Department of Human Services;
modifying cap on unclassified employees; amending 56 0.S. 1991,
Section 189a, as amended by Section 2, Chapter 177, 0.S.L. 1993 (56
0.S. Supp. 2000, Section 189%a), which relates to facilities for the
Department of Human Services; modifying procedure for authorizing
lease-purchase agreements; authorizing lease-purchase agreements in
certain counties; providing expiration date for authorization;
providing for noncodification; and declaring an emergency.



